FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93)

03 FC:581

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RE(

101565576

1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Scott Holladay, III and James Leonard Corbett Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEOSENSORS INC. Street Address: 66 Mann Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	city: Toronto state Ontario zip: M4S 2Y3
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes <u>X</u> No
Other	
Execution Date: 12/15/2000	09/736 400
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne $\frac{12/15/2000}{\text{Title:}}$ MODULAR ELECTROMAGNETIC SENSING	w application, the execution date of the applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\phantom{aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa$
Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: Suite 309,	X Enclosed
1215 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	B. Deposit account number:
(703) 413 2303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	VES TREE SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregis a true copy of the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any atta
Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	12/15/200
Name of Retson signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0216

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, JOHN SCOTT HOLLADAY III and JAMES LEONARD CORBETT LEE, whose full post office addresses are 66 Mann Ave., Toronto, Ontario M4S 2Y3, CANADA and S15900 Sideroad 17A, Sunderland, Ontario LOC 1H0, CANADA, respectively, have invented "MODULAR ELECTROMAGNETIC SENSING APPARATUS", for which a United States provisional application for a patent was filed:

Filing Date: December 17, 1999

Serial No.: 60/172,156

and for which a United States application for a patent is being filed herewith:

Filing Date: December 15, 2000

Serial No.:

and for which a Canadian application for a patent is being filed herewith:

Filing Date: December 15, 2000

Serial No.:

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to GEOSENSORS INC. whose full post office address is 66 Mann Ave., Toronto, Ontario M4S 2Y3, CANADA, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application and the Canadian application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to GEOSENSORS INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world, including any and all complete non-provisional utility patent applications based on said provisional application, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues, and/or extensions thereof, and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries of the world.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **GEOSENSORS INC**.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 335 Bay Street, Suite 802, Toronto, Ontario, M5H 2R3 to enter the Serial Nos. of the United States patent application and the Canadian patent application.

PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0217 SIGNED AT Scenderland, CAUADA, this 15 day of December, 2000.

JOHN SCOTT HOLLADAY III

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. Karen L. Lee whose full post office address is R.R.#2 S15900, Sideroad 17A Sunder land, LOC 1HD, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see JOHN SCOTT HOLLADAY III who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at Sunderland, ON, Canada this 15th day of December, 2000.

(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT Sunderland, CANADA , this 15th day of December , 2000.

JAMES LEONARD CORBETT LEE

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is $R.R.^{\pm}2$ 515900 Sideroad 17 A Sunder land, LOC 140, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see JAMES LEDNARD CORBETT LEE who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at Sunderland, Canada, this 15th day of December, 2000.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT

REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 12/15/2000